

中华人民共和国驻东盟使团

15 April 2021

H.E. Dato Lim Jock Hoi Secretary-General of ASEAN The ASEAN Secretariat

Excellency,

I, instructed by the Government, have the honor to deposit to Your Excellency the Instrument of Approval of the People's Republic of China for Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement signed on 15th November, 2020.

It would be highly appreciated if this Note could be placed formally on record and brought to the attention of all the other Parties to the Agreement.

Please accept, Your Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Deng Xijun

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the People's Republic of China to ASEAN

RECEIVED
15 APRIL 2021
LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

(Courtesy Translation)

Instrument of Approval

The State Council of the People's Republic of China approves the Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement signed on 15 November, 2020.

The Government of the People's Republic of China shall fully observe the provisions of the said Agreement.

Wang Yi

Minister of Foreign Affairs

The People's Republic of China

10 February 2021 in Beijing

核 准 书

中华人民共和国国务院决定核准二O二O年十一月 十五日签署的《区域全面经济伙伴关系协定》。

中华人民共和国政府对上述协定所载一切完全遵守。

中华人民共和国外交部长



二O二一年二月十日于北京